

Evaluation Criteria	Point Value	<i>Rackspace Technology</i>	<i>Four LLC</i>	<i>RapidScale, Inc.</i>	<i>New Tech Solutions, Inc.</i>
Pricing	40	37	34	26	18
Ability to service the contract	25	17	14	18	20
References	20	18	9	13	15
Technology	7	5	6	5	5
Value Added Products and Services	8	6	7	5	5
<u>Total</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>83</u>	<u>70</u>	<u>67</u>	<u>63</u>



Evaluation Committee for Contract:

Emily Jeffrey

Deborah Bushnell

Richard Pullen

Vendors Awarded Under this Contract

Rackspace Technology

Four LLC

Evaluation Criteria	Point Value	<i>UNICOM Government Inc.</i>	<i>Blue Mantis, Inc.</i>	<i>Thrive Networks</i>	<i>Pondurance</i>	<i>Birch Cline Cybersecurity</i>
Pricing	40	24	25	25	20	20
Ability to service the contract	25	8	15	10	15	10
References	20	17	6	12	8	15
Technology	7	5	4	4	4	4
Value Added Products and Services	8	4	6	3	5	2
<u>Total</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>58</u>	<u>56</u>	<u>54</u>	<u>52</u>	<u>51</u>



Evaluation Committee for Contract:

Emily Jeffrey

Deborah Bushnell

Richard Pullen

Evaluation Criteria	Point Value	Global Solutions Group, Inc.	Zilren Technologies Inc.	vCloud Tech Inc.	Cherry Bekaert	EAB Global, Inc.
Pricing	40	20	17	16	12	0
Ability to service the contract	25	9	10	9	8	0
References	20	10	9	10	9	0
Technology	7	5	5	4	3	0
Value Added Products and Services	8	3	5	4	4	0
<u>Total</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>46</u>	<u>43</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>0</u>



Evaluation Committee for Contract:

Emily Jeffrey

Deborah Bushnell

Richard Pullen

Evaluation Criteria	Point Value	COMPU_Data International, LLC				
Pricing	40	0				
Ability to service the contract	25	0				
References	20	0				
Technology	7	0				
Value Added Products and Services	8	0				
<u>Total</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>



Evaluation Committee for Contract:

Emily Jeffrey

Deborah Bushnell

Richard Pullen